il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From September 15 to 17, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,194 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,194 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Do you support or oppose continuing the DACA (Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals) program, which allows
undocumented immigrants who arrived in the U.S. as children to receive a renewable two-year period of deferred action
from deportation and become eligible for a U.S. work permit?

esponse  Topine Democrac "TSSPNOEN/  ReBU [y Under e MO o ican  White Laoino
American

Strongly support 31 55 27 8 36 26 40 26 28 37 37 28 49
Somewhat support 25 25 32 21 23 28 22 27 26 24 23 26 24
Somewhat oppose 15 8 16 21 13 17 14 15 15 14 15 16 12
Strongly oppose 21 7 18 41 20 23 14 25 22 20 1M1 24 10
Don't know 8 5 8 10 9 6 10 6 9 6 15 7 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 56 80 59 29 50 54 62 53 54 61 60 54 73
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 36 15 34 62 33 40 28 40 37 34 26 40 22
SUPPORT (NET) +20 +65 +25 =33 +26 +14 +34 +13 +17 +27 +34 +14 +51
Weighted N 1,194 460 335 399 639 555 418 776 765 429 131 867 162

[2] Would you support or oppose lawmakers in Congress passing a bill that would provide DACA recipients —
undocumented immigrants who arrived in the U.S. as children — with the opportunity to gain U.S. citizenship?

esponse Topline Democrat "MISPOTCEN/  Repub [y, Under yo MO curs i white Latin
American

Strongly support 34 58 32 8 39 29 42 30 32 39 38 31 50
Somewhat support 27 21 32 31 26 29 21 3 26 30 14 30 23
Somewhat oppose 15 8 16 23 14 17 14 16 17 13 15 17 13
Strongly oppose 16 7 12 31 13 20 12 19 18 13 12 18 9
Don't know 7 6 8 7 8 5 12 4 8 5 21 4 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 61 79 64 39 65 58 63 61 58 69 52 61 73
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 31 15 28 54 27 37 26 35 35 26 27 35 22
SUPPORT (NET) +30 +64 +36 -15 +38 +21 +37 +26 +23 +43 +25 +26 +51
Weighted N 1,194 460 335 399 639 555 418 776 765 429 131 867 162
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[31 DACA (Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals) is a program which allows undocumented immigrants who arrived in
the U.S. as children to receive a renewable two-year period of deferred action from deportation and become eligible for
a U.S. work permit.

Some federal judges have attempted to strike down DACA because it was created by "executive order" without a vote in
Congress, which they argue is an unconstitutional abuse of power.

Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In:;p;ndent/ RﬁPUb' Female Male Ur:‘:er 45+ cll\:o College African White Latino
ird party ican ollege American
We should k DACA
Weshouldkeep DACA 5y 4¢ 52 19 53 47 57 47 47 56 56 46 70
in place.
We shoul ik
shouldstrike down 57 45 34 64 33 41 25 43 39 34 21 43 19
DACA.
Don't know 13 9 13 16 13 12 18 10 14 11 23 11 11
Weighted N 1,194 460 335 399 639 555 418 776 765 429 131 867 162
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